Highlighted text to be removed.

Article 2.5 Remove ACOR

Section 2.5. Affiliated Overseas Research Center Representatives. The Affiliated Overseas Research Centers include the (i) W. F. Albright Institute of Archaeological Research, Inc., in Jerusalem (AIAR), (ii) American Center of Overseas Research, Inc., in Amman, Jordan (ACOR), and (iii) Cyprus American Archaeological Research Institute, Inc., in Nicosia, Cyprus (CAARI). Each Affiliated Overseas Research Center shall appoint two (2) individuals as Overseas Research Center Representatives. Overseas Research Center Representatives receive privileges as designated from time to time by the Board of Trustees.

Article 8.1 Remove ACOR

Section 8.1. Composition of the Affiliated Overseas Research Centers. The Affiliated Overseas Research Centers are composed of the (i) W. F. Albright Institute of Archaeological Research, Inc., in Jerusalem (AIAR), (ii) American Center of Oriental Research, Inc., in Amman, Jordan (ACOR), and (iii) Cyprus American Archaeological Research Institute, Inc., in Nicosia, Cyprus (CAARI).